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Plaintiff Nurul Huda joiped ﬂi“ﬁhﬁﬂ.q_&hir{--
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28,1.1977. On 3&:76:;982 a charge-sheet uas sub {4

ted against him with the allegations that uhgr},‘ F‘%
joined in January 1977, while filling the attasta TR

form, he suppressed factual information of his praufﬁdﬁﬂi}*
employment with U,P,Government Roaduays as Conductor
and termination of his services on account of embezzle-
ment, and in this way he violated Rules 3(i) and 3(iii)
of the Railuay Service(Conduct)Rules, 1966, An
explanzstion was submitted by the plaintiff admitting
that he was employed in the U,P,Govt, Roadways from
12,1.1974 to 17,10,1974 with broken spells and he did
not disclose this fact in the form which he submitted
at the time of obtaining employment in the Railways
because that job was ad hoc and for a short term with
broken spells, Tuo letters were received from the
Roaduays Depattment indicating that on account of
corruption the plaintiff was discharged from the
U.,P.State Road Transport Corporation, Sri ﬁgﬁﬁ Qgiﬁ}
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-appaal uhlnh was ﬁianiggi
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was Filed in the court gﬁ;;f-i‘*'*

in May 1984, The p@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ;a:iggiﬂ»f3z,

on 27.3.1985 by Munsif X1, Varanasi, sge
he preferred an appeal in the Cn‘i?m{wof ' '~::: |
Vapanasi, which uas transferred tn tbiﬁﬁgtéﬁﬁ'ji&

e

after the enforcement of the Adminiatratiﬂa-Ta, ﬁ%¢£‘

Act, 1985 (No. 13 of 1985).
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1t wae contended that the tuo reports gan@iﬁ;;ﬁ{.l.

by the Roaduay® Department regarding the removal
of the plaintiff erom the Roaduays Department uaraf-
not proved according to laue. A thing admitted need
not be proved. In the charge it is stated that the
plaintiff filled the form in January 1977 foT obtain-
ing his present job in the Railuays, and in that form
he suppressed factual information regarding his
previous employment in the U,P.Government Roadways :

and the termination of his services on the charge

of corruption in the Roaduays Department. The
plaintiff admitted that prioT to his employment as
Khalasi in the Railuaye he was amplnyed'in the U.Pe.
State Roed Tranasport Corporation from 12.1.1974 to
17.10.,1974 uith broken spells and he did not disclose
this fact in the attestation form filled for obtain-
ing the job as Khalasi because the aforesaid employment
was of short term yith broken spells. So, it 1is

immaterial that those two reports were not properly
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e C} L.Lﬂ‘f d as well as admitted that the plaintirf

o

% E! aﬁ-f 1_ﬁt vﬁu ‘%f-‘ State Road Transport Corpor

I{”‘Ff}”} 33;.- *!—lf*ﬂ n\. "ﬁ.}fft} and h l.'“f . Servi
tarmiﬂataﬂ w&{t i'. -1 * “- JI_.-_‘Iri L-fll__&_r on u 1*;_ ground his

services were Earm}m te 1ﬂﬁﬁi“4ﬁaju{1¥%re?1;5?
he had suppressed mahf.-gigiaﬁa: ﬂﬂ“;n’%ﬁﬁ?ﬁ[inﬂJ
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form, and on account of that agﬁggaagigp ﬂh;;"
facts the plaintiff could be removed, S‘ ?¢r~jr,‘-
immaterial that clause (iii) of Rule 3 uﬁiﬂégfm 2

or referring to wrong enabling provision for making
an order would not vitiate an order if there is
statutory jurisdiction or pouer vested in the authority
making that order, It is more so when no prejudice
is caused and the officer concerned knéu what was
the nature of charge against him, OFf course, securing
job urongly by suppression of material facts is not
referred to above
misconduct while in service and Rule 3(iii)/cannot be
applied. But, otherwise, the plaintiff could be
removed from the service because he suppressed material
facts in the aforesaid form, This form was made under

the Indian Railuay Establishment Manual, Column 11(a)

of the said form runs as below: -

"11(a). Are you holding or have any time held an
appointment under the Central or State Govern-
ment or a Semi-Government or a Quasi-Government
body, or an autonomous body, or a public under-
taking or a private firm or institution? 1f so,
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"R‘uaﬂ T‘ranapn t%mw h-:;__. »f-{flﬂﬂ - lhf—r was *I discharged fr
there, bacause f;%'é, s2s a casual employment uith broken
spells, He mantigﬁﬁd *iiﬂﬂﬁﬁijwaf714nﬂjhlﬁl was
employed in the oanﬁugmﬁﬂfwﬁﬁ$?ﬁﬂt1HWﬁmf143uﬁ1Luhfﬂ

i ‘ | was also not a permanent ﬁﬁpa§£d3i1JTWEﬁEgﬁqjjqﬁiliiF
<% wevel barninated ir-that-depestasab, 1t appears that
something was pinching the pla:.ntiﬁnﬁ éﬁ t;i,in-rﬂﬁfﬂcf;l :
his previous employment and discharge f- f;; &bbt ;
State Road Transport Corporation, In thigﬁ@u 1§§ '
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been mentioned at the top that furnishing urf'

information or suppression of any factual infprmatggg;3ﬁ¢ ;”
in the attestation form would be a disqualification a 3}: ;
and vas likely to render the candidatalzﬂﬁft for e
empioyment under the Government, It %aquz;urthar noted g
in this form that if the fact that false information ﬁ#“
hag been fumrnished or that there ha& been suppression
of any factual information in the attestation form - |
cema to the notice at any time during the service of thgf'
concerned, '
a personf his services would be liable to be terminated,
1t is admitted and is also proved that the plaintiff
was employed in U,P,State Road Transport Corporation
from 12,1,1974 to 17.10,1974 and his services were
terminated from that department, It is further proved
and is also admitted that in the aforesaid attestation
form the plaintiff showed that he was employed in the

Census Department, It was not mentioned that he uwas
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